
	(G)	 Bolt; Hex,  5/16 x 1 in.

	(H)	 Bolt; Hex,  5/16 x 1-1/2 in.

	 (I)	 Bolt; Hex,  1/2 x 3-3/4 in.

	 (J)	 Bolt; Carriage,  5/16 x 2-1/4 in. �

	(K)

	 (L)	 Nut; Nylock,  5/16 in.

	(M) 	 Nut; Hex,  5/16 in.

	(N)	 Nut; Hex,  1/2 in.

	(O)	 Locknut; Oblong,  3/8 in.

(P) 	 Lockwasher,  5/16 in. �

(Q)	 Lockwasher,  1/2 in. �

(R)	 Washer; Flat,  5/16 in. �

(S)	 Washer; Flat,  3/8 in. �

(T)	 Washer; Flat,  1/2 in. �

(U) 	 Spring �

(V)	 Vinyl Handle Grip�

(W)	 Painted Clevis�

(X)	 Transport Lock Pin�

Bag of Parts

F

A

B

C

E D

(A)	 Tine Tray Assembly �

(B)	 Lift Handle

(C)	 Wheel Assembly

(D)	 Hitch Pin Assembly  �

(E)	 Bag of Parts

(F)	 Tow Bars

Parts in Box

(G)	 Bolt; Hex,  5/16 x 1 in. 	 4 CP2M1016P

(H)	 Bolt; Hex,  5/16 x 1-1/2 in. 	 1 CP2M1024P

(I)	 Bolt; Hex,  1/2 x 3-3/4 in. 	 2 CP2M1660P

(J)	 Bolt; Carriage,  5/16 x 2-1/4 in. 	 2 CP11M1036P

(K)	  Bolt; Special Plow, 3/8 x 2 in.

(L)	 Nut; Nylock,  5/16 in. 	 7 CPB4786

(M) 	 Nut; Hex,  5/16 in. 	 2	 CP30M1000P

(N)	 Nut; Hex,  1/2 in. 	 4	 CP30M1600P

(O)	 Locknut; Oblong,  3/8 in. 	 1	 CPB1675P

	(P) 	 Lockwasher,  5/16 in. 2 CP40M1000P

	(Q)	 Lockwasher,  1/2 in. 2 CP40M1600P

	(R)	 Washer; Flat,  5/16 in. 5 CP45M1111P

	(S)	 Washer; Flat,  3/8 in. 1 CP45M1313P

	(T)	 Washer; Flat,  1/2 in. 4 CP45M1717P

	(U) 	 Spring 1 CPV826S

	(V)	 Vinyl Handle Grip 1 CPB5679
	(W)	 Painted Clevis 2 

	(X)	 Transport Lock Pin 2 
CPR89251 

CP3307S

Bag of Parts  ...  CPZ1628

(A) Tine Tray Assembly 	 1 CPB5607JD

(B) Lift Handle  	 1 CPB561851

(C) Wheel Assembly  	 2 CPB486951

(D) Hitch Pin Assembly   	 1 CPB4290Y

(E) Bag of Parts  	 1 

(F) Tow Bars  	 2 CPB560851

Parts
CPLPSAT40JD - 40 in. Tow-Behind Spike Aerator

Parts in Kit  (Main)

CPZ1628

1 CP15M1232PY

Last Updated 08/11/22 RH

ghicks
Rectangle

ghicks
Typewritten Text
Old Star #  .....  CPB567610
 
New Star #
(Individual) ..... CP1018833 (11 pack) ........ CP1019235




